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AT&T LOUISIANA

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

LA-20-0034

Second Revised Page 32.1

EFFECTIVE: November 15, 2020

A2. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

A2.18 TDM to IP Transition

A2.181 General TDM toIP Transition Provisions
As aresult of evolving network technology, the Company is able to offer new, advanced services. At the same time, certain
older services will no longer be available in some geographic areas, as those services are no longer technically or economically
feasible. The table below identifies services that have been withdrawn, by wire center and exchange, along with additiona

information related to these service withdrawals.

Product Name

Local Optional Service, Trunks

Auxiliary Line Service (Inward Service)

Trunk Lines

Network Access Service (Trunks)

Trunk Side Access Facility

Foreign Exchange Service

Foreign Centra Office Service

Direct-Inward Dialing (DID) Service (Lines and Trunks)
Identified-Outward Dialing (DOD) From Private Branch Exchange Systems (Trunks)
Arrangements for Night, Sunday and Holiday Service (Trunks)
Channels for Extension Line

Hot Line Service

Derived Data Channel Service

Data Transport Access Channd Service

ISDN Business Service (IBS)

Primary Rate ISDN

Bell South Channelized Trunks

Bell South Remote Access Service

Reference
A3.29
A3.17
A3.20
A3.26
A3.28
A9.1
A9.2
Al2.7
A12.8
A13.5
A13.25
A13.56
A29.1
A29.2
A42.1
A42.3
A43.1
A47.1

Effective Date

Wire Center Exchange Other Information

08/06/2018

DNSPLAMA Denham Springs Distribution Area 110602

04/30/2020

NWORLASC New Orleans Distribution Areas 410261 and 410262
11/15/2020

CVTNLAMA Covington

Distribution Areas 410503, 412002, 418602 and 419004

(N)
(N)



AT&T LOUISIANA PRIVATE LINE GUIDEBOOK Third Revised Page 49.1

LA-20-0034

EFFECTIVE: November 15, 2020

B2. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

B2.15 TDM to IP Transition

A2.18.1 General TDM toIP Transition Provisions

As aresult of evolving network technology, the Company is able to offer new, advanced services. At the same time, certain
older services will no longer be available in some geographic areas, as those services are no longer technically or economically
feasible. The table below identifies services that have been withdrawn, by wire center and exchange, along with additiona

information related to these service withdrawals.

Product Name
Sub Voice Grade Services — Series 1000 Channels
Voice Grade Service — Series 2000

SynchroNet Service

Effective Date

Wire Center Exchange
08/06/2018

DNSPLAMA Denham Springs
04/30/2020

NWORLASC New Orleans
11/15/2020

CVTNLAMA Covington

B2.16 Reserved for Future Use
B2.17 Reserved for Future Use
B2.18 Reserved for Future Use

Reference
B3.2.1
B3.2.2
B7.2

Other Information

Distribution Area 110602

Distribution Areas 410261 and 410262

(N)
Distribution Areas 410503, 412002, 418602 and 419004 (N)



